

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).24724/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WA  
No.42/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SMT. DULU DEKA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.  
for M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondent -  
State of Assam to file counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, could be  
filed within four weeks thereafter.  
List thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER