

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24724/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2010 in WA No.42/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

SMT. DULU DEKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The respondents-State has already filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner proposes to file additional affidavit specifically dealing with the assertion made by the petitioner that she has been working as Assistant Teacher in Bengbari M.E.School w.e.f. 12th March, 2001 and is continuing as a teacher even at present without payment of any salary. He may do the needful within six weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

The appeal shall be listed for hearing at an early date.

(Shashi Sareen) (Veena Khera)
Court Master Court Master