

N
ITEM NO.37

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4455 OF 2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

If the Statement of Case is not filed by the appellant within a week, the appeal will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. In case the counsel for the appellant files the same within the stipulated period, counsel for the respondents shall file the Statement of Case within two weeks thereafter. If the counsel for the respondents does not comply with the same, the matter will proceed without any Statement of Case.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4455 OF 2011

SMT. DULU DEKA

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Although leave was granted on 7th May, 2011 counsel for the appellant has not filed the Statement of Case. In the aforesaid premise, if the Statement of Case is not filed by the appellant within

a week, the appeal will stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

In case the counsel for the appellant files the same within the stipulated period, counsel for the sole respondent shall file the Statement of Case within two weeks thereafter. If the counsel for the respondent does not comply with the same, the matter will proceed without any Statement of Case.

.....J
[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI
JULY 15, 2013.