

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4455 OF 2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 26, 2015

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4455/2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

M/s Corporate Law Group (NP)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER