

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 4 of 2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4455 OF 2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

I.A. No.4 of 2015 (Application for restoration of the  
civil appeal) is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.  
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 28, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4455/2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) M/s Corporate Law Group (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice.

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

I.A. No.4 of 2015 (Application for restoration of the civil appeal) is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
COURT MASTER(Jaswinder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER

[Signed Order is placed on the file]