

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for restoration)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 4455 OF 2012

Dulu Deka

...Appellant

Versus

State of Assam & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the appeal above mentioned was dismissed for non-prosecution vide this Court's Order dated 26.08.2015 (Copy of Order dated 26.08.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Mr. Pravir Chowdhury, Advocate for the Appellant has on 09.09.2015 filed application for restoration of appeal (Registered as I.A. No. 4) and the same was again dismissed for non prosecution vide this Court's Order dated 28.09.2015 (Copy of Order dated 28.09.2015 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that Mr. Pravir Chowdhury, Advocate for the appellant has again on 26.10.2015 filed application for restoration of appeal (registered as I.A. No. 5) and the same has been placed with appeal Paper Books.

It is further submitted that there are 6 Respondents in this appeal. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 are represented by M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocates. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 6 so far though served with notice.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have filed statement of case and the same have been included in appeal Paper Books.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Pravir Chowdhury, Advocate
2. M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi