

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4455/2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. Prince Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Venketa Balaji Kodavali, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shahnaz Rahman, Adv.  
Ms. Priyambica Mk Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Suneja, Adv.  
Mr. Surender Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Arguments concluded.
3. Judgment reserved.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)  
Court Master (NSH)