

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4455/2012

SMT. DULU DEKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Prince Arora, Adv.
Mr. Venketa Balaji Kodavali, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajesh Bindal pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli and His Lordship.

2. The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable Judgment. Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)